ALL INDIA ASSOCIATION OF COAL EXECUTIVES (AIACE)



(Regd. Under the Trade Union Act, 1926; Regd. No. 546 / 2016)
302, Block No. 304, Ram Krishna Enclave, Nutan Chowk, Sarkanda; Bilaspur (CG)
Website: www.aiace.co.in; E-mail: centralaiace@gmail.com; Ph. 9907434051

AIACE/CENTRAL/2022 / 049

Dated 24.5.2022

To

The Chairman,
Coal India Limited,
Coal Bhawan,
Premise No-04 MAR, Plot No-AF-III, Action Area-1A,
Newtown, Rajarhat, Kolkata-700156

Sub: <u>Incorporation of Change in name of Empanelled Hospital to enable reimbursement of Medical Bills under CPRMSE of Sri B B Sharma, EIS No. 90112111, Card No. WCL/753</u>

Dear Sir,

Mrs Sunayana Sharma, wife of our member Sri Bharat Bhushan Sharma (M-130), Retd GM (Mining), EIS No. 90112111, CPRMSE card No. WCL/753 is residing at Bengaluru with her son due to ill health.

She had undergone treatment at Mazumdar Shaw Medical Center, Bommasandra, Bengaluru, which is a unit of Narayan Hrudayalaya, now known as Narayana Health.

This group of Hospitals is empanelled under different names at sl no. 12,13 & 14 of latest Empanelled Hospital List published on 1-4-2022. The necessary clarification from this has already been obtained from the hospital by son of Sri Sharma, which has been attached with the claim submitted by Sri Sharma.

Being satisfied by the clarification, CMS,WCL had emailed to EDCMS,CIL on April 6th, 2022 with reminder on 20th April, 2022 seeking guidance and needful creation of Vendor code under SAP regime.

Unfortunately, reply of EDCMS,CIL is still awaited even after lapse of about 6 weeks leading to non-reimbursement of claims by Sri Sharma.

It is to emphasise the fact that Mrs. Sunayna Sharma is a Cancer Patient, needing review/follow-up treatment after every six months in the same hospital i.e. Mazumdar Shaw Health Center, Narayana Health, Bangalore.

Under the circumstances, it is requested for issuance of suitable directive for speedy disposal of the case and needful advice to WCL is requested to be issued.

Copies of relevant documents are enclosed in the annexure.

With Regards,

P. K. Singh Rathor

Principal General Secretary, AIACE

Encl: As above

Email

Reminder: Clarification Letter regarding Muzumdar Shaw Medical Center Bangalore is a unit of Narayan Hrudayalaya now known as Narayana Health.

From : cms well - cmswell wel@coalindus.in >

Wed, Apr 20, 2022 G

Subject: Reminder: Clarification Letter regarding Muzumdar Shave Medical Center Bangalore which is a unit of Narayan

3 attai

Medical Centry Bangalore which is a unit of Narayan. Hirudayalaya now known as Narayana Health

To: Medical cil - medical cil@coalindia.in -

REMINDER

Hinspected Sir

With reference to the trailing email, regarding the mentioned subject

We are in receipt of a CPRMSE Bills of Retired Executives of CIL in which the executive has I treatment at Muzumdar Shaw Medical Center Bangalore which is a unit of Narayan Hrudayala. now known as Narayana Health

Vendor code of Muzumdar Shaw Medical Center Bangalore has not been created

You are kindly requested to issue guideline regarding clearance of CPRMSE bills of retired executives taking treatment at Muzumdar Shaw Medical Center Bangalore.

Regards

CHIEF OF MEDICAL SERVICES (INCHARGE) WESTERN COALFIELDS LIMITED

From: "cms wcf" <cmswci wcl@coalindia.in>
To: "Medical cif" <medical cif@coalindia.in>
Sent: Wednesday April 6 2022 11 01 01 AM

Subject: Fwd Clarification Letter

Respected Sir.

We are in receipt of a CPRMSE Bills of Retired Executives of CIL, in which the executive has to treatment at Muzumdar Shaw Medical Center Bangalore which is a unit of Narayan Hrudayalay now known as Narayana Health.

Vendor code of Muzumdar Shaw Medical Center Bangalore has not been created.
You are requested to issue guideline regarding clearance of CPRMSE bills of retired executives taking treatment at Muzumdar Shaw Medical Center Bangalore.

Dingards

d in the state of

From: anshuman2090@gmail.com

To with conswell@westerneoal.gov.in -

Musimal Taken at
Musimalar Shaw

aredital Centrem

opp Basin

insabire gromlares

insabire from faring

Estern

Jone

3/4

Cc: bharathshama5 t@gmail com

Sent: Monday Apol 4 2022 6 57 41 PM Subject: Fwd Claufe alion Lotter

Dear Sir/Malam

Please find attached the clarification letter and the supporting documents. From Narayana 11 regarding the change of name due to branding activities

Please feel free to reach out to us in case of any concerns or queries.

Thanks and regards. Anshuman Sharma (Son of Mr. B.B. Sharma)

Forwarded message

From corporate admission - corporate.admission@narayanahealth.org

Date: Mon. 4 Apr. 2022; 4:15 pm. Subject Clarification Letter

To: anshuman2090@gmail.com - anshuman2090@gmail.com >

Dear Sir

KFA

Thanks and Regards Corporate dept NH MSMC

Bangalore



NH Group India Abmedabart | Bangalore | Bellary Devanger Dotto Observer Gurugtam | Jamesu | Jamestedpur | James Rotar | Nothato Mismba. Myson | New Years Cayman Islands

a www.narayanahealth.org | Patient Helphine @ 1800 2010 02011



Reporting to the many on a

DISCLAIMERIN

The information contained in this electronic message and any attachments to this mossage man contain confidential and/or privileged material and is intended for the evolutive use of the addressee(s). Any review, retransmission, dissemination, or other use of this information in the or entities other than the intended recipient is prohibited. Please notify the sender immediately destroy all copies of this message and attachments if any

Kindly refrain from printing this e-mail/documents unless necessary, Let us protect the emission-

 Board Resolution Letter.pdf 326 KB



Dane: 19th September 2011.

1.

Shri, V.B. Parity 14.5 Commissioner 53763 24,33

Health & Family Wallians Services. Anothic Rus Circle. Bangaines-faidhlith

habber: Charge is Brand lifetime of Variousia Bradavatava, Bangalore Section

Institute Name and Peault

to make reacting terms or many with one to the man have particular first or changed our united density. The Manufacture of the control of Narional destinate of would control of the infinite organic or the control of Narional destinate of the day between and Manufacture Share Manufacture Control.

pa it to educate to a resident procession contrattions.

let me en graderio e di la riversión, un trabil de billiment e des tereformes

" on take an opene these or or of the first some fraction to respect to the source of the first some fractions in the first of the first source of the first source of the first of the first source of the fi

Assuming on the test of our et ale. I have already a strong a final tested of relation

Thanks & Regards.

funding & 16

Commit Warranger - Marriaging

These lancorters

11.	Bangalore	BGS GLOBAL HOSPITALS 67 Uttarahalli Road, Kengeri, Banglore-560060, Ph: 080-26255555,	Total facilities of hospital (OPD & Indoor)	06.04.2011
12.	Bangalore	NARAYANA HRUDAYALAYA HEALTH CITY This includes 3 hospitals namely: A) NARAYANA HRUDAYALAYA	1. Adult Cardiac Surgery — Open Heart and closed Heart. 2. Pediatric Cardiac Surgery — Open Heart and closed Heart 3. Cardiac Catherisation and interventions 4. Electro-physiological study and Radio Frequency Ablations 5. Neurology & Neurosurgery with EEG Lab 6. Bone Marrow Transplantation and Stem Cell Therapies 7. Pulmonology, Endocrinology, Gastroenterology and Dentistry 8. All Oncology Services 9. Executive Heart Checkups and Cardiac rehabilitation 10. Eye treatment at Narayana Nethralaya	06.04.2011
13.		B) NARAYANA HRUDAYALAYA MULTISPECIALITYHOSPITAL & ONCOLOGY CENTRE		
14.		C) NARAYANA NETRALAYA		
		The common address of all hospitals is detailed below: #258/A, Bommasandra Industrial Area, Anekal Taluk, Banglore-560099, Ph: 08027835000 to18, Fax: 08027832648 Email: info@hrudayalaya.com		
15.	Bangalore	Aster CMI Hospital (A unit of DM Healthcare Limited) #43/2, New Airport Road, NH-7, Sahakara Nagar, Hebbal, Bangalore – 560092, Karnataka. Ph.: - 080-4342 0100/ +91-9741922225, E-mail: customercare.aster@dmhealthcare.com	Total facilities of the hospital (OPD & Indoor)	06.01.2017

Endine (ob Harris of saying meh THE PARTY OF THE PARTY OF HERE'S ST. WHEN T. ME ST. WEST ST. THE ST. WILLIAMS ST. THE ST. WILLIAMS ST. THE ST. TH 112 200 2 23. parred Sheaten Same, E15 2901211 · toposomo si somo ma No Wick 753 The movement of which the segue a series . E & Shares Flet No 1 220 MRI SHUAYINA SHU who is not be true to same b Note that course in the contract and it National Section of American Section of the Section of No. - Normal process and stack notices of the control of the contr 5.1915 server and the property and the server to compared at the extension as an electrical A set of the holding has the DATE - BUILD & CONSTRUCTION -15 02 2021 Suprement the electronistics Marile 33 1 2 20 T. Marie CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR 2 3 BC - 14 500 26.9 THE MARKS OF THE STATE OF THE S





OP CASESHEET



MRNO :10020001255888 Date 04-01-2021 01:56 PM **Patient Name** : Mrs Sunayna Sharma Department MEDICAL ONCOLOGY Sex / Age :female, 64Years 5 Months Consultant Dr. Nidhi Tandon :Flat 1 & 2A, Vivek Appartments . Address Ref. Hospital Jartpatka, Nagpur, Nagpur, Ref. Doctor Maharashtra, India, 440014 **Sponsor Name** CENTRAL GOVT HEALTH SE :OP-001 Visit No Consultation Type : FIRST VISIT Mobile No 9511712368 080 7122 27 CASE HISTORY: RR: Temperature: B.P: Wt: **Chief Complaint:** Pulse: Ca Endometimin Ovary GENERAL EXAMINATION: BPLND + Pewic peri + lupa Allergies:Known/Uhmown Body Habitus: Cachectic/ Thou Built Average Built Diese/ Normal Pertinent Family History: Negative/ Unknown. Psychological Assessment: Normal/Any Psychological Problem -figo st SYSTEMIC EXAMINATION: INVESTIGATIONS: TREATMENT SUGGESTED Generated On:04-01-2021 0 Generated By: Usha M, 305173 One free consultation with the same doctor within next 6 days 1. CBI Ba 125 SEAD

> 1. CASC LET RET Ca 125 Vit D 2. PET CT Scan (NB) 3. Bone Densito metry some De Xan &c Fax: +91 8f (2/83 2648) into marnodinihospil.
>
> Registered Office: 258 X Bornmasuidra Industrial Area

Corporate Office: 261/A. 2nd Floor Bommasandra Industrial Area





Patient Name

10020001255888

Mrs Sunayna Sharma

Date

27 01 2021 01 04 PM GASTROEN EROLOGY

-11-18-

thought and the

Sen . Age Address

Visit No

female 64Years 5 Months Flat 1 & 2A. Vivek Appartments

Dr. Gayethy-Gopaterishnur

Jartpatka, Nagpur Nagpur

Ref Doctor

Maharashtra, india, 440014

CENTRAL GOVT HEALTH SUHEME

ilp byer our .

Cache dinace de

· di en e also

No company

No in a short or war

the Thomas Late

Consultation Type NEW VISIT

Mobile No

9511712368

OP 004

CASE HISTORY

() if they was a collar Pulse Va by Chief Complaint

GENERAL EXAMINATION

Allergies:Known/Unknown

Body Habitus Cachectic, Thin Built, Average Built/ Obese/ Norma

willia lend

Pertinent Family History: Negative/ Unknown

Psychological Assessment:Normal/Any Psychological Problem

SYSTEMIC EXAMINATION hot .

140

INVESTIGATIONS

REVIEW ON

Generated By: smitha NULL, 345826

ुक्ट सरे के

Generated On:21 01 2021 01:04

One free consultation with the same doctor within next days P 14 21 1

> " e e or would make commission fractional includes asset for the St. St. St.

NA HOUSE CON 1812 SUPPRESENTANT PROPERTY SING ASSESSED S. S. Which will have not the manufacture appear of the

M. V . St. Guggested Stick Ind. Resemble stores from Section Inc.

The second office in the second party care from from the

......